
A G E N D A

M eeting Type :

/ (J <.:.k / A7 e- s s'
D ate :

(7)9 ö- d)

C lty of C harlotte , C lty C lerk's O fhce



- I I œ œ M œ llkzlll 1111

& ' Il
3.

M ayor H /n c.k M ccrory M m 't?r Pro Tem  A l R t= .çt;

O arles W lker D on R eltf

Patn ck Cannon E lla Butler Scarborough

M alachl G reene Tf?n Sellers

M ,ke Jackzon Sara Sp encer

Nttvly'Atzçàtztf M aleed Lynn W heeler

C olzn cz7 A g en da

C IT Y  C O IJN C V  G E T IN G

M onday, Septem ber 8, 1997

5:00 p .m . C onference C enter

D inner B rien ng

(See Table of Contents)

6:00 p.m . * R eception ror the M ecklenburg

D elegation

7:00 p.m . M eeting C ham ber

* Invocation

* P ledge of M legiance

* A w ards and R ecognitions

* F orm al B usiness M eeting



q C IT Y  C O U N C IL  A G E N D A
M onda ,y Septem be ,r 8 1997

T A B LE  O F C O N T EN T S

Item  N o. P age N o. A ttachm ent N o.

5:00 P .M . D IN N E R  B R TE FIN G

C O N FE R E N C E  C E N T E R

. .

1. Solld W aste U pdate 1

.

2 . Collseum  Easem ent A greem ent 1

6:08 P .M . R E C E PT IO N  F O R  T H E  G C K L E N B U R G

L E G ISL A T IV E  D E L E G A T IO N (

(

7:00 A W V D S A N D  R E C O G M T IO N S

G E T IN G  C H A M R E R

C O N SE N T

.

J.a C onsent Item s 1



Item  N o. P age N o. A ttachm ent N o. z

PO L IC Y

. .

4. Clt.y M nnager's Report 2

J..x A nnexatlon Resolutlon of Corlslderatlon 2 1

. . .

(. Servlce C ontractm g G uldellnes 4 2

.

J.. Charlotte-M eoklenburg D evelopm ent
C orporatlon 6 3

B U SIN E SS

-

K  Shared Parkm g Easem ent on C ollsettm
Property 8 4

.

#=. Contract Betw een the M ecklenburg
C ounty A B C B oard and tlle C lty of
C harlotte 10

10. A ppolnm w nts of C halr and V lce C hatr
for C ltlzens R evlew  B oard 11 5

11. N om m atm ns for Boards and C onm usstons 12 6

12. C ouncll O n entatlon and R etreats 12

13. A ppralsal D afes for C ouncll A ppom tees 13

C O N SE N T  I

14. V arlous B lds

A  C herry N elghborhood Im provem ents -
P hase IV  14

B  A ccelerated T ranp ortatlon Prolect -

G roup 6 and T om  Sadler R oad
Phase l 14



. 

Item -N o. P age N o. A ttachm ent N ().

C lm sent 1) continued

C  W ater and Stw er M am  C onstructlon -

FY 98 C ontract #107 for Street M aln

Exteaslorls 15

D  W ater and Sew er M azn C onstructlon -

FY 98 C ontract #108 for Street M am

Extelvslons t5

C O N SE N T  11

1S. A greem ent w ltll C harlotte H tm slng
A uthon ty 16 7

16. A ndover R oad A rea Storm  D ram agt

Prolect - Engm eerm g Servlces -
A m endm ent #1 17

17. Storm  W ater C onstructlon A dm lnlstratlon
C onk act - A m endm ent #1 18

18. B udget O rdlnance and M um clpal

A greem ent for U tllltles and
Sldew alk on N C 49 19

19. Spln t Square Lease and O ptratm g
A greem ent 19 8

26. B jcycle A m endm ent 21

21. M allard C reek W ater R eclam auon

Faclllty R euse Prolect - Budget

O rdlnance, A m endm ent and C hange
O rder 21

22. Personnel C ontract fOr A trport Jam torlal
Servlces 23

23. FA A G rant R esolutlon, lf O ffered 25



Item  N o. Paqe N o. A ttachm entN o. .

C onsent 11 continued

24. Sale of Property - 4408 Pebblebrook

D rlve 26

25. Sale of Property - 4409 M cK lnley
D rw e 27

26. D eclaratlon of W lthdraw al from
D edlcatlon - 'fhnft Road 28 9

27 . R esolutlon of lntent to A bandon Street

and Set P ubhc H ean ng - L och L even
Street 29 10

28. P ubllc A uctlon 31 11

29. Property T ransactlons 32

30. M eetm g M lnutes 33



i

l

(
' 5:00 P .M . D  R  B R IE F IN G  :

C O N F E R E N C E  C E N T E R  C
i

)
l

-
1=  Solid W aste U pdate i

(

-
Q . C oliseum  Easem ent A greem ent '

. (
i

)

i

(

6:00 P .M . R E C E P T IO N  FO R  T H E  G C K L E N B U R G

L E G ISL A T IW  D E L E G A T IO N

7:00 P .M . A W A R D S A N ll R E C O G M T IO N S

M E E T IN G  C H A M B E R

C O N SE N T

-
1. C onsent agenda item s 14 through 30 m ay be considered in one m otion

except those item s rem oved by a C ouncilm em ber. Item s are rem oved

by notifying the C ity C lerk before the m eeting.

staff R esource: Julle Burch

C ltf Councll A genda Septenzber 8 1997 Page I



PO L IC Y  '

4. C ity M anagtr's R eport

5. A nnexatitm  R esolution of C onsideration

A ctien: Cit)r C ouncil is asked tn adopt a R esolution of

C onsie ration for each of 12 Annexation Study A reas.

A  series of official m aps of each study area w ill be

adopted as form al boundaries and Bill be on file w ith

the C ity C lerk.

Staff R e-source: D lc.k Black

Foc.tts A rea: Econem m  D evelopm ent

P olicp  C lty A rm exatlon Pohcy and State A nnexatlon Stam tes

E xplanation of * A n m dlvldual Rtsolutlon of C onslderatlon ls to be

R equezt; adopfed for each of 12 sm dy areas Tla  12 study

areas are

-  
l-77/R eam es R oad

-  

Prospenty C hurch R cad/E asttield R oad

-  

l-8s/M allard C reek C lm rch R oad

-  

B ack C reek/R eedy C reek/M cK ee C reeks

-  Sardls R oad

-  B allantyne

-  
R uth B tm levard/u  S 521

-  

Y ork R oad/sttclt C reek R oad

Steek  C rttk Road/shopton R oad

-  Parkw ay P laza

-  W est B oulevard

-  
J-8s/M oores C hapel R oad

* D etm led studles w lll be conducted ln the com m g

yea.r to determ m e what part (or a1l) of each sttzdy
areas ls ellglble, and (hose areas m ll then be

subm ltted for annexatm n A reas ldentltied w ould

be corlsldered for annexauon effectlve June 30 ,

1999

C lty councll A genda Septem ber 8 1997 Page 2



* U nder State law , areas belng consldered for

arm exatlon m ust be ldentltied at least one year

before the beglnnlng of form al arm exatlon

proceedm gs Thls ls accom pllshed through

adoptlon of a R esolutlon of C onslderatlon w hlch

delm eates the geographlcal area under

conslderatlon C lty C ouncll m ust then w alt one

full year @ ut n0t m ore th=  two years) before
m ltlatlng form al alm exatlon proceedlngs

* Tlw  Planm ng C om m lsslon staff has ldentltied 12

areas w hlch appear llkely to quallfy for alm exatlon

durm g the tw o-year llfe span of the resolutlon

* T he follow m g Is a tentatlve tlm etable of C ouncll

th tlon process iactlons ln e annexa

E

-  Septem ber 1997 - A dopt R esolutlon of ,

C onslderatlon, outllm ng general areas that E

m ay be ellglble

-  Septem ber 1998 - A dopt R esolutlon of
iIntent

, glven speclt'ic boundarles of

proposed annexatlon areas E

-  O ctober 1998 - A pprove A nnexatlon

R eports

-  N ovem ber 1998 - H old P ubllc H earlngs

-  January 1999 - A dopt A rm exatlon

O rdlnances

June 30, 1999 - E ffectlve D ate of

A nnexatlon

A ttachm ent 1

M aps of tlle 12 A nnexatlon Sm dy A reas

c lw  C ouncg A genda Septenaber 8 1997 Page 3



@

6. Service C ontrad ing G uidelines

A ctitm : A pprove recom m endation of the R e.strud uring

G overnm ent C om m ittee concerning the

Privatization/c om petition A dvisory C om m ittee's

recom m ended revisions to the G uidelines for Services

C ontracting

C om m lx ee C hair: C harile B aker

Staff R esources: D oug B ean and Julle B urch

F ocus A rea: R esA cttlrlng G overnm ent

Policy: Prlvatlzatlon/c om petltlon Pollcy

E xplanation of * In 1994, the C lty C ouncll adopted a set of

R equest: guldellnes for com petltlon and servlces

contractlng T hese guldelm es served the

Prlvatlzatlorl/c om petltlon A dvlsory Cbm m lttee

(PCAC ) and the C lty staff w ell as tlw  process
began W lth three years of experlence, m uch has

been learned W e belleve dle guldellnes need to be

revlsed to lncorporate lessons learned T he

revlsed gujdeljnes reflect four baslc areas of

lm provem ent

1 A  new  sectlon has been added for

m om torlng of contractors Slm ply golng

through th: blddlng process ls not a11 that ls

m volved ln com petltlon/contractlng A n

adequate m om torlng process ls btlng

establlshed to lnsure cone actor adherence

to speclficatlorss

2 The revlsed gtndellnes m ore speclfically
speak to the w rllm g of specltk atjons and

Request for Proposals (RFP) One ef the
keys to a suceessfkll bîddm g slm ztlon ls to

have clearly w n tten speclficatloas tha! do

not favor one bldder over another W hen

the C lty ls a partlclpant lt becom es even

m ore lm portant that an R F P ys w rlttçn ln an

oblectlve m alm er

o !y c ouncll A genda Septem ber 8 1997 Page 4



J
!
l

3 The process of revlew lng proposals ls m ore l
j

clearly spelled out ln the revlsed t

gm dellnes Form al evaluatlon team s are I
1

called for w lth contracts m  excess of

$500,000 per year For contract.s that are

less tllan $500,000 a year, there ls an

Irdbrm al process w hlch stlll requlres

oblectlvlty ln proposal revlew

4 The stnzcture of guldellnes has been

changed to reflect the sequence of events
!

beglnm ng w lth the preparatlon ot ,

specltk atlorks and endlng w lth contract
m om torm g T hls form at ls m ore user '

frlendly for K ey Busm ess E xecutlves as

they m zplem ent thelr com petltlon plans

l
@ T he draftlng of the revlsed guldellnes w as a task of

a spem al sub-conum ttee of the Prlvatîzatlon/

C om petltlon A dvlsory C om m lttee and the C lty

staff The PC A C voted unanlm ously to

re c o
-

m m e--n--d the revlsed culd-ellnes to the C lty

C ouncll and the staff concurs w lth thelr actlon

C om m ittee D iscussion: O n A ugust 1:, 1997 , th e R esm zcm rm g G overnm ent

C om m lttee m et w lth the Prlvatlzatlon/c om petm on

A dvlsory C om m lttee to revlew  recom m ended revlslolzs to

the G uldellnes for Servlces C ontractlng T he revlslons

w ere approved by a vote of :2.-1 w lth C ouncllm em ber

M alachl G reene dlssentlng

A ttachm ent 2

R evlsed G uldellnes for Servlces C ontractlng

c lqr C ouncll A genda SeptenAber 8 1997 Page 5



7. C harlotte-M ecklenburg D evelopm ent C orporation

A ction : A pprove the establishm ent, m  partnershlp w lth the

C ounty aRd C ltarlotte C ham ber, of the C harlotte -

M ecklenburg D evelopm ent C orporatlen to Initiate and

prom ote com m erm al econ om lc dev elopm ent m  the C xty

W lthln A  C lt'y area.

C om m ittee C halr: Lynn W heeier

Staff R esource: Tom  Flynn

F ocus A reas: E conom lc D evelopm ent and C lty W lthm  A  C lty

P ollcy: B usm ess R etentlon and Expanslon

E xplanatlon of * 'I'he Charlotte-M ecldenburg D evelopm ent

R equest: C orporahon ls a tool to prom ote retentlon and

expanslon of exlstlng com panles and Jobs and the

creatlon of new lobs ln the C W A C area The

C orporatlon m ll accom pllsh tlus by lm tlatlng and

prom otlng com m erclal econom lc developm ent In

the C W A C area through the follom ng actlvltles

-  Identlficatlon, plnnnlng and lm plem enl tlon

of redevelopm ent prolects,

-  A ttractlon and m anagem ent of m vestm ent

capltal and 1ow  lnterest loan pool,

-  
M arketlng of redevelopm ent prolects ln the

C W A C m 'ea to oom m erclal developers,

-  Seleotlon of pn vate developers for

redevelopm ent prtyects, and

-  W orklng w lth surrotm dlng property ow ners

and nm ghborhoods to enslzre that

redevelopm ent m eets thelr needs

C lty Courgul A genda seplem ber 8 1997 Pagt 6



* The D evelopm ent C orporatlon's ftrst slgnlficant

prolect m ll be the C W A C B uslness Park ThTs

orgam z-atlon ls needed to bn ng together the publlc

and pnvate resources necessary to successfully

com plete tlus and other com pllcated redevelopm ent

prolects W lthout tlus orgam zatlon the C lty w ould

have to develop thls publlc/pn vate pnd nershlp for

each redevelopm ent prcject

* 'lh e D evelopm ent C orporatlon m ll have a B oard of

15 people 6 representlng govem m ent, 6 repre-

sentlng busm ess, and 3 representlng C W A C

nelghborhoods The C lty C ouncll m ll appolnt tw o

cltlzens 'I'he C halrm en of the C ouncll C W A C and

E conom lc D evelopm ent C om m lttees m ll also s1t on

thls B oard, along m th a representatjve of the C lty

M anager

@ If C otm cll approves thls ltem , they can m ake

nom lnatlons for tlw se appom tm ents ln ltem  l IA  of

thls agenda

C om m lttee D lscusslon : The proposal w as presented to the C olm cll E conom lc

D evelopm ent and Plannlng C om m lttee but no form al actlon

w as requested H ow ever, there w as general support for the

proposal C lty C ouncll recelved a presentatlon on the

D evelopm ent C orporatlon at the A ugust 25 C ouncll D lnner

F undln g: n e C orporatlon m ll be ftm ded by grants, pn vate sector

donatlons, and prolect lncom e The C orporatlon m l1 bnng

back a m ore deœ led operatlng and capltal fundlng pian at

the beglnm ng of l 998 M ecklenburg C ounty has

contrlbuted $100,000 and the prlvate sector $250,000 for

the operatjng costs of tlle D evelopm ent C om oratlon

C ouncll authonzed $200,000 ln the FY 98 C IP for

predevelopm ent expenses (appralsals, envlronm ental
studles, land optlons) of the CW A C Buslness Park O nce
the D evelopm ent C orporatlon ls eso bllshed, C ouncll m ll

be asked to approve a contract w lth the D evelopm ent

C orporatlon for the use of those funds

A ttachm ent 3

B ylaw s of the C om oratlon

C l@  C ouncll A genda Septem bcr 8 1997 Page 7



B U S SS '

S. Shared P arking E asem ent on C oliseum  P roperty

A d ion: A pprove a Shared Parking E asem ent for up to 230

additional parking spaces on C oliseum  property to

accom m odate a convention hotel.

Staff R esource: T lm  O 'B rlen

Explanation of * Clty staff has been workm g wlth M r John Q
R equest: H nm m olks, a hotel developer, to construct a full

servlce hotel adlacent to the C ollseum  to

accornm odate m alor specu tor events such as tlle

A C C  and N C A A tournam ents and other events

@ M r H am m ons recently purchased nearly elght

acres of land adlacent to the C ollseum  to corlstnzct

a C row n Plaza H otel T he 300 room  ftzll servlce

hotel ls expected to be m  operatlon by late 1998

* T he Z om ng O rdlnance requlres 230 m ore parklng

spaces tllan w hat ls avallable on dle slte T he

shared parklng agreem ent satlsfies the Z om ng

O rdlnance requlrem ents

* M r H am m orss has bullt m any hotels across the

country and based upon hls exptrlence, belleves

the spaces w lll never be utlllzed A fter the hotel

has been ln operatlon for tw o years, he plarls to

seek a varzance for the 230 parklng spaces

* In exchange for access to the 230 spaces on the

C ollseum  property, M r H am m ons proposes to pay

the Collseum  A uthonty $5,000 per year Should
tlle hotel utlllze any of tlle 230 spaces, tlze

A uthorlty w l11 also be pald $5 00 per day for each

parkm g spact used

* T he A utllorlty approved the shared parklng

arrangem ent durm g thelr A ugust 13. 1997

m eetlng

C ltf C ouncll Jkgenda Septenaber 8 1997 Page 8



* If C ollseum  events are adversely affected by thls

agreem ent, M r H am m olks agrees to corlstruct

perm anent gates, fences or other traffic

m anagem ent m lprovem ents, or construct

replacem ent parklng spaces on an undeveloped

area of C ollseum  land

* Should there ever be a sltuatlon w here the 230

spaces are fully utlllzed, the C ollseum  A uthorlty

can exerclse 1ts parklng agreem ent w lth the

Fanners M arket

* Should the C lty sell the C ollseum  land, M r

H am m ons w 11l elther be requlred to purchase the

shared parklng area from  the C lty for 1ts then falr

m arket value, or dem onstrate to B ulldm g

Standards an alternatlve w ay to satlsfy the parklng

requlrem ent.s

A ttachm ent 4

M ap of parklng on the C ollseum  land

M ap of hotel slte and C rescent Propelt es

C I@  C ouncll A genda Septenzber 8 1997 Pagr 9



9. C ontract B etw een tht M ecklenburg C ounty A B C B oard and the C ity

of C harlotte

A ctitm : A pprove a contract betw een the M ecklenburg C ounty

A B C  B oard and the C ity t)f C harlotte to allow

C harlotto M ecklenburg Police officers to provide

assistnnce in enforcing State A B C law s

C om m lttee C hair: D on Reld

Staff R esource: Bruce M cD onald

F ocus A rea; P ubllc Safety

E xplanation of @ T ile M ecklenburg C ounty A BC  Board has agreed

R equest: to allow  deslgnated C harlotte-M ecklenburg Pollce

(CM PD ) oftk ers to provlde asslstance m  tbe
erdbrcem ent of Szate A BC  law s

* 'rlle C lty sought leglslatlve authorlty to glve pollce

officers an addltlonal tool to address crzm e

problem s m  areas around A B C  outlets such as

Convem Gnce Stores and PFIVX C Clubs

* The prnnary dutles of C M PD  oftk ers under tlle

contract w lll be w alk en vlsual lnspectlon of A B C

penm ttees A BC I-aw  E rdbrcem ent w lll contlnue

to ctte a11 vlolators of A BC  regulatlons to the State

A BC C om m lsslon

@ T w elve officers w lll be desjgnated to asslst m

A BC  I-aw  Enforcem ent They w l1l recelve

speclahzed tratnm g and a w hen engaged m  A B C

enforcem ent actlvlty, w ear um form s sm ular to

tllose of A B C agem s

* T he contract contm !ls a provlslon w hereby the C lty

agrees to tndem nlfy the A B C B oard from  any
dam ages or law sults w hlch m ay an se as a result of

tlze C lty's perform ance of the contract In

addltlon. the C lty has agreed to relm burse the

A B C B oard for any lncrease ln llablllty lnsurance

prem lum s w hlch the B oard m ay lncur as a result of

the contract

c 1v c ounqzl A geada Sept nlber 8 1997 Page 10



C om m ittee D iscussion : The Pubhc Safety C om m lttee dlscussed tlus lssue

at 1ts February 26 m eetlng There w as addltlonal

dlscusslon at C ounctl's M arc,h 3 W orkshop

C ouncll subsequently lncluded , as part of 1ts

ltp slatlve package, a bjll to autllortze the

M ecklenburg C ounty A B C  B oard to contract w lth

tlle C lty for C M PD  asslstance tn enforcem ent of

A B C  law s H ouse B 1l1 587, w hlch authorlzes such

a contract, w as ratlfied by the N orth C arolm a

G eneral A ssem bly on June 26, 1997

t:. A ppointm ent of C hair and V ice C hair for C itizens R eview  B oard

A ction: V ote on blue paper ballots and give to D eputy C lerk at

dinner so that she m ay be prepared to arm ounce the

results.

A . C IT IZ E N S R E V IE W  B O A R D /C H A IR

1 G eorge D aly by C ouncllm em ber C annon

2 A ntheny F ox by C ouncllm em ber Sellers

3 B obby M lller by C ounm lm em ber R eld

B . C IT IZ E N S R E V IE W  B O A R D /V IC E  C H A IR

1 G eorge D aly by C ouncllm em ber Baker

2 A nthony Fox by C ouncllm em bers

Scarborough and C alm on

3 Falson K uester, Sr by C ouncllm em ber

R ousso

4 B obby M lller by C ouncllm em ber R eld

5 Suzantze V arner by C ounctlm em ber

W heeler

A ttachm ent 5

c le  c ouncu A genda Sepœ m ber 8 1997 Pagq 11



11. N om inations for B oards and C om m issions

A ctien: N om m ate candidates to sen re on tlle follow ing beards.

A . C H A- R L- O T T E-.M E C K L E N B U R G

D E V E L O PM E N-T C O R P-O M T IO N

N om lnate tw o cltlzens to w ork on prom otlng

com m erclal redevelopm ent of the C W A C  area

Term s m 1l be for three years bep m ung ln O ctober

O ne appolntee should represent a com m unlty based,

non protit organlzatlon w ltlun the C W A C area, and

the other posltlon ts at large w lth no category The

C lty C lerk's O ffice has not yet recelved any

appllcatzons, and nom m atlons m ay rem m n open

untll appolntm ents are m ade on O ctober 13

B . T A X IC A B R E V IE W  B O A R D

O ne appolntm ent to f ll a tw o year term  beglnnlng

lm m edlately A ppolntee m ust have an affillatlon

m th cab dnvers T lus Item  w as defen'ed from

C otm cll's A ugust 25 m eetlng C ouncll m ay

nom lnate and appolnt at tlus m eetlng lf deslred

A ttachm ent 6

12. C ouncil O rientation and R etreats

A ction: A pprove J' calendar for C ouncil O rientatien and

R etreats

NtaffR esource: V 1 A lexander Lyles

E xph natlon of The M ayer and C lty Councll Sw eanng-ln C erem ony w lll

R equest: be held D ecem ber 1, 1997

The follow yng dates are recom m ended for th$ C ouncll

orlentatlon and retreat sesslons

O rientation

D ate to be determ lned

T o revlew  C ouncll procedural rules com m lttee structures,>

and appolntm ents

C l@  C ouncll A genda Septem ber 8 1997 Page 12



P artnering R etreat

N ovem ber 22 g
.

t D ecem btr l2, 1997

8 30 a m  to 7 00 p m

To est bllsh hlgh pnorlty areas for the C ouncll w ork pian

and revjew  C ouncll roles and m eeting nonns

B udget R etreat

January 8 - 10s 1998

T hursday 5 00 p m  to Saturday N ofm

T o revlew  the second year p1an and C ouncll focus areas,

strateglc plans, ggals and other Issues

13-. A ppraisal D ates for C ouncil A ppointees

A ction: A . Set a closed session for Septem ber 1.5 at 4:00

p.m . to conduct the C ity C lerk 's evaluation.

B . Set a closed session for O d ober 6 at 4:90 p-m .
, 

f

to conduct the C ity A ttorney s evaluation . ;
E

C . Set a. d osed session for N ovem ber 17 at 4:00

p-m . to condud  the C i1  M anager's eu luation.

C 1yy C ounog A gtndz Septenaber 8 1997 Page 13



î'

Introduction to C O N SE N T

The consent portlon of the agenda ls dlvlded m to tw o sectlorks C onsent I and C onsent 11

C onsentl collslsts of routm e ltem s that have been approved ln the budget, are 1ow  bld, and

have m et M W B D  crlterla

C onsent 11 conslsts of routlne ltem s that have also been approved ln the budget, but m ay

requlre addltlonal explanatlon

M lnorlty and W om en B uslness D evelopm ent Proeram  fM W B D J A bbrevlatlons

B B E - A fn can A m erlcan

A B E - A slan A m erlcan

N B E - N atlve A m erlcan

H B E - H lspam c

W B E - N on-M lnorlty W om en

C O N SE N T  I

14 . V arious B ids

A . C herry N eighborhood Im provem ents - E ngineering and

Phase IV  P roperty

M anagem ent

Recom m endation: The C lty Engm eer recom m ends the 1ow b1d of $142,206 95
by U nlted C onstructlon C om pany, Inc of C harlotte, N orth C arollna

M W BD status: Am otm t %  of Project Prolect G ozls
A BE $142,206 95 100%  0%

B. Accelerated Trnnqportation Project, Engineering and
G roup 6 and T om  Sadler R oad P hase I P roperty

M anagem ent

R ecom m endation: The C lty Englneer recom m ends the low  b1d of $461, 174 64

by U m ted C onstructlon C om pany of C harlotte, N ort.h C arollna

M W BD Status: Am ount % or Project Project G oals
A B E $461,174 64 100% 0%

c 1v  c ouncll A genda septem ber 8 1997 Page 14



C . W ater and Sew er M nin C onstruction - C M U D

>''Y  98 C ontract $197 for Street M zin E xtensions

R ecom m endation: C harlotte-M eclclenburg U tlllty D lrector recom m ends the 1ow

bld of $985,229 70 by M cD am el C onstructlon Contractors, Incorporated of

B ostlc, N orth C arolm a

M W BD Status: Am ount % of Project Project G oals
W BE $985,229 70 100% 3%

D . W ater and Sew er M ain C onstruction - C M I.JD

F Y 98 C ontract #108 for Street M ain E xtensions

R ecom m endation: T he C harlotte-M ecklenburg U tlllty D lrector recom m ends

the low  bld of $851,279 70 by M cD am el C onstructlon C ontractors,

lncorporated of B ostlc, N orth C arolm a

M W BD Status: Am otm t %  of Project Project G oals
W BE $851,279 70 100%  3%

c lœ  C ouncll A genda Septem ber 8 !997 Page 15



C O N SE N T  11

15. A greem ent w ith C harlotte H ousing A uthority

A ction: A pprove a Supplem ental C ooperation A greem ent for

First W ard Place - Phase 1 w ith the C harlotte H ousing

A uthority.

E xplanation of * T he C harlotte H ouslng A uthorle  ls developm g an

R equest: apartm ent com plex know n as RFlrst W ard Place''

as part of 1ts revltallzatlon of the Flrst W ard area

It w lll be leaslng the apartm ent com plex to F lrst

W ard Place, LLC Flrst W ard Place, LLC ls a

lm uted llablllty com pany (whlch ls llke a lm uted

parm ershlp) havlng as lts m em bers N atlonsBank

Com m unlty D evtlopm ent Corporatlon (CD C),
M aryland N atlonal CD C (an aftillate of

N atlonsBank CD C) and tlw Charlotte H ouslng

A uthon ty

* Sm ce the com plex w ll1 be leased to a llm lted

llablhty com pany , the Federal governm ent requlres

that the am ount of paym ent m  ljeu of taxes to be

m adt by the C barlotte H ouslng A ui orlty be

specltied for Flrst W ard Place - Phase 1 T hls

requlrem ent m ust be m et to recm ve Federal

fundlng for the prolect

@ The C harlotte H ouslng A uthorlty has requested the

C lt
.

y to enter m to a Supplem enu l C œ peratlon

A greem ent for F lrst W ard Place - Phase 1

* M ecklenburg C ounty's B oard of C om m lssloners

approved tlus request at 1ts Septem ber 2 , 1997

m eetlng

* T here has been a C ooperatlon A greem ent betw een

the C lty and the C harlotte H ousm g A uthorlty sm ce

1939 The current A greem ent w as entered m to m

1968 w hereby the C harlotte H ousm g A uthon ty

agreed to m ake the am m al paym ent ln lleu of taxes

equal to 10%  of shelter rent, the m axlm um
allow ed under the Federal H ouslng A ct

C I@  Councll A gtnda Septem ber 8 1997 Page 16



* In Septem ber, 1986 a Supplem enu l C ooperatlon

A greem ent w as entered lnto and the C lty arld

C ounty agreed to refund the paym ent m  lleu of

taxes to the C harlotte H ousm g A uthorlty for 10

years T lus refund w as used to asslst ln the

developm ent and operatlon of tlze A uthorlty 's

Steppm g Stone trarlslttonal housm g program  In

N ovem ber, 1996 C lty C ouncll approved extendlng

the refund for an addltlonal 10 years

@ T he anrm al paym ent ln lleu of the taxes for Flrst

W ard Place - Phase I w 111 not be part of the am m al

refund to the C harlotte H ouslng A uthorlty

A ttachm ent 7

Supplem ental C ooperatlon A greem ent

16. Andover Road Area Storm  Drainage Project - Engineering Services -
A m endm ent #1

A ction: A pprove A m endm ent #1 to the agreem ent w ith H azen

& Saw yer, P.C . in the nm ount of $171,563 for the
design phase of storm  drainage im provem ents in the

A ndover R oad area. T his am endm ent w ill bring the

total contrad  nm ount to $224,663.

E xplanation of * T he A ndover R oad area has been ldentlfied as a

R equest: hlgh prlorlty prolect ln the Storm  W ater C apltal

Program

* O n Febrtzary 14, 1996 C lty C ouncll approved the

on gm al agreem ent for the plannlng study w lth

H azen &  Saw yer, P C for $53,100

* T he cost for these servlces ls com parable to the

cost of sm ula.r w ork for other storm  w ater

dralnage prolects

M 'W B D : H r en &  Saw yer w lll enter lnto a contractual agreem ent

w lth M onarch Tem porary Servlces (BBE) to provlde
m lscellaneous techm cal servlces ln the am ount of $3,000

Funding: Stonn W gter C apltal Program

c Iv  C ouncll Jtgenda Septen3ber 8 1997 Page 17



17. Storm  W ater C onstruction A dm inistration C ontract - A m endm ent #1

A ction: Xpm ove an am endm ent to U stnfrœstrutture,' s ûontrlct

to provide construction athninistration services on

Storm  W ater Repair Projects for $301,100. The
am olm t cf tlle contract after the nm endm ent w ill be

$622,35:.

E xplanation of * Thls agreem ent w 1l1 provlde canstructlon

R equu t: adm lm stratlon of cortstm ctlon contracts for one

year m cludm g easem ent acqm sltlon, deslgn

servlces, and al1 llalson w ork betw een tlze C lty ,

cone actor, property ow ner, and the publlc

* U slnfrastructure has galned valuable experlence
over the past year, allow lng us to renegotlate tlus

am endm ent for approxtm ately $20,000 less than
the orlglnal contract W e w ant to contm ue tlus

w ork w lth U slnfrastructure because they are fully

tralned and w e are pleased w lth thelr perfonnance

W e propose to re-advertlse tlus w ork ln one year

* U slnfrastructure, Inc , w as selected uslng

Ctm ncll's approved selectlon process

M W B D : U slnfrastructure. Inc , ls a certltied A slan-A m en can

Buslness Entem rlse w lth the C lty of C harlotte

Funding: Storm  W ater C ap m l Program

C)v  c ouncil A gtnda Sep/ ngx r 8 1997 Page 13



18. B udget O rdinance and M unicipal A greem ent for U tilities and Sidew alk

on N C  49

A d ion: R ecom m end approval of a budget ordinance totaling

$250,000 and resolution for participation in State

M ghway projed  for NC 49 between Tn ola Road and
C arow inds B lvd. to add sidew alk and utilities.

E xplanation of * The M um clpal A greem ent provldes for the

R equest: N C D O T contractor te perfonn

w ater llne adlustm ent.s ln the prolect area.

and

-  constnzct sldew alk w lth the C lty paym g

50%  of the costs,

* State pollcy requlres 50%  C l@  partlclpaflon for '

sldew alks on bot.h sldes of the roadw ay The State

also requlres the C lty to relocate w ater and sew er )

llnes for tlle prolect

* Budget k

W ater Llne A dlustm ents $ 12,500

Sldew alk C onstructlon 237 .500

Total Cost $250,000

F unding: Partlclpatlon In State R oad Prolects C apltal A ccount and

C M U D  W ater L lne R d ocatlon A ccount

19. Spirit Square L ease and O perating A greem ent

A ction : A pprove the follow ing actions:

A . A  L ease and O perating A greem ent for the Spirit

Square C om plex to the N orth C arollna

Perform ing A rts Center at C harlotte (PA C );

and

B . A  P arking L ease A greem ent w ith P A C  for the

parking Iot adjacent to the Spirit Square
C om plex.

c ll  c ouncll Jtgenda Septenaber 8 1997 Page 19



Explanation of @ O n A ugust 25, 1997, C ouncll approved

R equest: term lnatltm  of the lease m th The Spln t Square

A rts C enter C orporatlon for the operatlon and

m anagem ent of Splrlt Square

* A  new  lease betw een the Pehbrm jng A rt.s C enter

(PAC) and tht Clty and C ounty, as Jom t ow ners of
the faclllty has been prepared

* The C ounty approved the lease agreem ent on

A ugust 12, 1997

@ The new  ten-year Iease agreem ent w lth the PA C

has dze sam c provlslons as the Spm t Square A rts

C enttr ltase w lth on: change lf the C lty

term m ates tlw  Iease, the C lty w l1l relm burse the

PA C $45,000 am m ally for each year left on the

lease for leasehold r provem ents T hls provlslon

w as requested by the PA C  from  both the C lty and

the C ounty

* O ther provlsjons of the lease m atch the prevlous

lease agreem ent, provldlng that the C lty pay the

debt servlce for the faclhty and m ake stnlctklral

repalrs such as roof, electn cal and H V A C  repalrs

through the C lty s C apltal B udget process

* C oples of the lease agreem ents are avallable ln the

C ouncll L lbrary

* A ttached ls the lnform atlon on culttzral faclllty debt

servzct costs requested durm g the A up zst 25, 1997

dlscusslon of the Spln t Square agenda tttm

A ttachm ent 8

Culm ral Fam llty D ebt Servlct C osts

c lty c ouncll A genda Septrm ber 8 1997 Pa#T 29



20. B icycle A m endm ent

A ction: A dopt an ordlnance am ending Sed ion 14-97 of

C hapter 14, A rticle H 1 oî the C ity C ode entitled

KdB icycle-s'' to allow  police oftk ers to ride bicycle.s on

sidew nlkq in the uptow n area.

E xplanation of @ C urrently Sectlon 14-97 of C hapter 14 of the C lty

R equest: C ode prohlblts rldlng blcycles ln the tzcongested

buslness dlstrlct'' of uptow n C harlotte

@ T he am endm ent to the ordlnance w ould allow

pollce ofticers ln the dlscharge of thelr officlal

dutles to n de blcycles on tlze sldew alks ln the

uptow n area

21. M allard Creek W ater R eclam ation Facility R euse Project - Budget
O rdinance, A m endm ent, and C hange O rder

A ction: A . A pprove a budget ordinance totaling $450,0009

B . A pprove A m endm ent N o. 2 to the B lack &

V eatch contract for E ngineering Services -

$117,000. W ith this zm endm ent, the Black &

V eatch contract w ill increase from  $772,494 to

$889,4949 and

C . A pprove C hange O rder # 1 to the construction

contract w ith P ropst C olkstrtlction C om pany for

corlstrud ion of the M allard C reek R euse

Pipeline - $774,854.35. W ith this change order,
the contract w ith Propst w i11 increase from

$1,059,836.10 to $1,834,690.45.

E xplanation of * Fundlng for the reuse prolect w as estabhshed m

R equest: t11: 17Y 94 C apltal Investm ent Plan and w as based

on a feaslblllty study conducled for the B allantyne

developm ent, w lth the M cA lplne W astew ater

M anagem ent F aclllty as the souree of reuse w ater

W hen B allantyne decllned to partlclpate, the

prolect w as sw ltched to M allard C reek, w lth T he

T radltlon G olf C ourse as the prlm ary custom er

C lœ  c ouncll A genda Septem ber 8 1997 Page 21



* C M U D  has attem pted to com plete the prolect

w ltlun the orlglnal budget, how ever m aterlal and

constructlon costs have placed the tofal prolect cost

about $450,000 above the orlglnal budget H lgher

cost.s are attn buted to

-  the M allard C reek plpellne route ls four

tlm es longer than that proposed route for

Ballantyne,

-  the pum plng statlon ls m ore com plex, and

-  to expedlte the prolect. C M U D  pre-

purchased m aterlals w hlch requlred a long

lead ttm e for rnanufacm rm g T he m aterlal

costs w ere hlgher than estlm ated

* T he scope of servlces for the B lack &  V eatch

contract has lncreased due to

-  com plexlty of the pum plng statlon, and

-  addltlon of program m lng servlces for the

reuse system  controls

* T ho reuse plpellne ls currently under constructlon

and approxlrnately 25% com plete The proposed
16-lnch w ater m aln along M allard C reek R oad and

Salom e C hurch R oad parallels the route of the

reuse plpellne along these roads

* T he deslgn of tlw  w ater m aln w as com pleted after

the reuse llne w as under contract D ue to slte

com tram ts, the w ater m am  had to be located

parallel to the reuse lm e w lth m lnTm um  hortzontal

separatlon N orth C arolm a health regulatlons

requlred that the reuse llne be low ered by

approxlm atd y 3 feet T he negotlated prlce for tlus

change ls $161 ,500

@ C M U D  has requested a prlce for the constructlon

of the 16-lnch w ater m aln from  Propst

C orlstnzctlon C om pany T he negotlated prlce of

$613,354 35 ls less than CM U D 'S constructlon
estlm ate based on our m ost recent blds for sm u lar

prolects

C I@  c ouncll A ginda Septem ber 8 1997 Page 22



* A pproval of tlus change order w 1ll result m

savm gs by

-  ellm lnatm g m oblllzatlon chargts by another

contractor, and

-  preventm g a three m onth delay m  golng

through the b1d process

* In addltlon, concurrent constructlon of bot
.h

prolects w lll m lm m lze dlsruptlolu  for the cltlzens

Ilvm g m  tlu s area and the people tllat use l ese

roads

* Fundlng for tlw  16 m ch w ater m aln w as approved

m  tlle :Y -98 C IP

M W BD : $100,000 ('W BE) and $3,000 (M BE)

16% W BE and 5% M BE paruclpatlon

Funding: The budget ordknance transftrs $450
,
Q00 from  ttie prlor

Sew er B onds to the prolec,t acoount

22. P ersonnel C ontract for A irport Janitorial Services

A ction: A pprove a $614,700 tllree-year tontract w ith t'w o one-

year extensions w ith International Service System s

(ISS), Inc. for jnnitorial em ployees at the Airport.

E xplanation of * T he A lrport has bten contractm g for Jam ton al

R equest: personnel setw lces sm ce 1990 and sm ce ttus ttm e

O lsten Staffing has had the contract T he Jam torlal

staff ls com pn sed of 65 contracted w orkers and

four Jam torlal supervlsors (petm anent atrport
em ployees) Thls contract provldes for the 65
contracted w orkers

@ Request for Proposals (RFP's) w ere advertlsed on
July 27, 1997, to provlde Jam ton al em ployees at

tht alrport T he deadlm e for proposals w as

A ugust 20, 1997 Four com pam es subm ltted

Proposals

-  Internatlonal Servlce System
, Inc

c 24/ Counc,l Jtgenda Seplennber 8 1997 Page 23



-  G rlftin Staffing Servlces

-  O lsten Staffing Servlces

-  C ap et C are Spectallsts

* A  Selectlon C om m lttee com prlsed of a m em ber of

the A lrport A dvlsory C om m lttee, M anager of

Custom er Servlces for U m ted A lrlm es and m p ort

staff revlew ed the proposals

* Selectlon w as based on

-  Proposed m ark'up percentage,

-  C om pany expersence and references,

-  Em ployee benetits,

-  F lnancm l stablllty , and

-  
A blllty to prow de w orkers 24-hours a day

* ISS offered the lnw est m arkup perceno ge, an
acceptable benefits package, and thelr relatjve

expem ence and references w ere satlsfaclory

Percent M arkup C om pan son

-  1SS (36 6% )

-  Grjftin Stafting (42 5% )

-  O lsten (47 9% )

Prolectm g a base em ployee galary cost of

$450,000 amm ally, the Avlatlon D epartm ent's cost

w ould b e

-  ISS ($614,790)

-  Grlffin Staffm g ($641,250)

-  Olsten ($665,550)

cIv councll A genda Soptetnbtr 8 1997 Pagr 24



Com m unit  Input: The A lrport Advlsol'y Com nnlttee recom m ends tlus

em ploym ent contract

F unding: A vlatjon O peratm g Budget

23. FA A  G rant R esolution, if O ffered

A ction: A dopt a re.solution authorizing the A viation D ired nr to

accept a Federal A viation Adm inistration t'FAA) G rant
to provide the Federal share f0r the construction of a

capacity Taxiw ay G .

E xplanation of * Tlus prolect w as ldentlfied m  tb.e A ltpot't C apaclty

R equest: Enhancem em  Plan as an lm provem ent w luch

w ould allow  the alrfield to operate m ore

efficlently B ased on a sen es Of com puter

slm ulatlon sttzdles, conducted by tlle FA A , It w as

detennm ed that tlus prcqect w ould produce an

am m al delay cost avoldance of $2 1 m llhon to the

m rllnes lf corlstructed

* Thls grant ls .17Y 97 D lscretlonary Funds and w ll)

relm burse tlle ajrport fcr 75 % of tlle costs
assom ated w lth tlus prolect Slnce tlle federal

fiscal year ends Septem ber 3û , the grant m ust be

accepted by the C lty by that date

* Thls resolutlcm  w ould authorlze the A vTatlon

D lrector to accept the grant on behalf of the C lty,

lt offertd by the FA A , prtor to the end of tlte

federal t'iscal year

* The alrport antlclpates asklng C ouncll to

appropn ate the grant funds and aw ard a
constructlon contract m  O ctober lf federal ftlnds

are offered

C om m unity lnput: A lrport A dvlsory C om m lttee recom m ends approval

C1@  Councll A genià Septem ber 8 1997 Page 25



24. Sale of C ity Property - 4408 Pebblebrook D rive

A ction: A pprove the sale of C ity ow ned property located at

4408 Pebblebrook D rive.

E xplanation of * C ouncll ls requested to approve the sale of C lty

R equest: ow ned property sublect to com pllance w lth the

provlslorts of the N orth C r ollna Stam tes and

pursuant to the tenns of the offer

* In accordance w lth the Part 150 Plan, tlze A lrport

acqulred 31 hom es In i e W andaw ood com m um ty,

near H ardlng H lgh School, because they w ere

located m  tlle lughest nolse zones N 01st levels

have subsequently decreased to a level w here nolse

m sulatlon js an acceptable rem edy under the Part

150 Plan (less than 75D N L)

@ The A lrport provlded nolse Insulatlon to 4408

Pebblebrook D n ve and llsted the property ln the

M ultlple L lstlng Servlce for sale to the publlc at

the appralsed pnce of $54,000

@ A n offer to purchase w as extended to the alrport

n e offer ls $55,500 w lth the atrport paym g for a
realty fee of 3% ($1665), btnder to be returned tf

buyer unable to obtam  FH A /V A  loan, A lrport to

pay $1,500 tow ard closlng cost

* T he prospectlve purchaser slgns a R estdentlal

Property D lsclogure Statem ent acknow ledglng

çsrf'he property ls located m  proxm uty to

Charlottt/D ouglas lntelm tlonal A lrpert m  a nelse
tm pacted area and to an m dustrlal park A  raclng

englnr m achlne shop (Panther R aclng) ls located ln
the aforem entloned lndustrlal park adlacent to the

W andaw ood Subdw lsîon ''

* A ddltlonally, a perpem al easem ent for tlw  fllght of

alrcraft (w er the property ls attached to tlle deed

T he easem ent ccw ers ntnse vlbratjons, ftlm es, etc .

so long as the nolse level does not lncrease m ore

than three declbels

* The offer w as advett sed for 10 days m  avcordattce

w lth N orth C arollna G eneral Stam te 160A -269 for

upset bId N o offers w ere recelved

C lty C ouncll A genda Seplenlber 8 1997 Pagl 26



' 

C om m unitr Input; A lrport A dvlsory C om m lttee recom m ends approval

Snm m ary of B ids) Property A ddress 4408 Pebblebrook D rlve

TM  C ode 061-121-14

Buyer's N am e n rnm y H arn s

O ffer $55,500

25. Sale of C ity Property - 4409 M cm nley D rive

A ction: A pprove the sale of C ity ow ned property located zt

4409 M cltinley D rive.

E xplnnntion of * C ouncll ls requested to approve the sale of C lty

R etp est: ow ned property sublect to com pllance w lth the

provlslons of tlle N orth C arollna Stam tes and

pursuanf to the term s of the offer

* In accordance w lth the Part 15Q Plan, the A lrport

acqulred 31 hom es m  tbe W andaw ood cornm um ty .

near H ardlng H lgh School, because they w ere

located ln the hlghest n/lse zones N olse levels

have subsequently decreased to a level w here nolse
lasulatlon ls an acceptable rem edy under the P art

150 Plan (less tltan 75D N L)

* The A trport provlded nolse lm ulatlon to 4409

M clfzrlley D rw :

* Follow lng the w ork on tlle house tlw  property w as

appralsed for $54,000 A n offer to purchase w as
extended to the alrport The offer ls $54.000 w ltll

t116 alrport paym g for a realty fee of 3 % ($1620),
bm de.r to be rem rned lf buyer unabie to obtam

loan

* Tbe prospectw e purchaser slgns a R eszdelm al

Property D lsclosure Statem ent acknow ledglng

G'fhe property ls lecated m  proxlm lty to

C harlotte/D ouglas Internatlonal A lrport ln a nolse

tm pacted area and to an lndustrlal park A  racm g

engtne m achm e shop (Panther Racm g) ls located ln
ttte aforem entloned m dustn al park adlacent to the

W andaw ood Subdw ïslon ''

CJœ councll Agenda Septem ber 8 1997 Page 27



* A ddm onally , a perpem al easem ent for the fhght of

alrcraft over tlle property ls atm ched to tht deed

The easem ent covers nolse vlbratlons, fum es, etc ,

so long as tlle nolse level does n0t lncrease m ore

than three dem bels

* T he offer w as adverased for 10 days tn accordance

w lth N orth C arollna G eneral Statute 160A -269 for

upset b1d N o offers w ere recelved

C om m unity Input: A lrport A dvlsory C om m lttee recom m ends approval

Snm m ary of Bids: Property A ddress 4409 M clflrlley D n ve

Tax C ode 061-081-32

B uyer's N am e L ennell Slm pson

O ffer $54,000

26. D eclaration of W ithdraw al from  D edication - T hrift R oad

A d ion: A dopt a resolution stating that T hrift R oad is not part

of the adopted street plan (thoroughfare plan).

E xplanation of * A ccordm g to N orth C arollna G eneral Statute 136-

R equest: 96, a rlght-of-w ay not utlllzed w lthm  15 years of

dedlcatlon can be abandoned through the recordm g

of tlze D eclaratlon of W lthdraw al

* T he stattzte requlres the C lty to adopt a. revolutlon

statlng the n ght-of-w ay to be abr doned ls not part

of a proposed street plan Thys unused and

unopened street rlght-of-w ay ls not part of any

such plan, therefore, the C lty has determ m ed that

a11 necessary requlrem ents of the statute w lll have

been m et by adoptm g tbe resolutlon m ght-of-w ay

on Tlm ft R oad sufficlent to m eet m lntm um
thoroughfare requlrem ents for T uckaseegee R oad

llas bten retm ned and ls not part of tlus petttlon

The petltloner w lll m am taln exlstm g sam tary and

sto.nn dralnage easem em s for the C harlotte-

M ecklenburg U tlllty D epartm ent (CM U D )

C l1  Counclî A genda Sepœ m ber 8 1997 Page 28



Petitioners:

J F and H elen P E ggleston

M ernll M orns Etird
N ancy W  and T erry W hltehurst, etal

W  Chrls Parnell (Attorney/agent)

m ght-or-W ay to be abandoned:

T III'IR  R oad

L ocation:
From  Tuckaseegee Road northw ardly approxtm ately 5O0

feet to Just sout.h of D ttle R ock R oad

R eason:
T o lncorporate the rlght-of-w ay lnto adlacent property

T he petltloners are sellm g thelr property to Eckerd's D tu g

Store ln order to develop the slte m  accordance w lt.h

rezom ng petltm n 97..41 approved by the C lty C ouncll on

June 16, 1997

A ttachm ent 9

M ap

27. R esolution of Intent T o A bandon Street A nd Set P ublic H earing - L och

L even Street

A ction: A . A dopt the R esolution O f Intent to abandon a

Portion of Loch Leven Street; and

B . Set a P ublic H earing for O ctober 13, 1997.

E xpla m tion of * N ort.h Carolm a G eneral Statute 160A -299 outlm es

R equest: the procedures for perm anently closlng streets and

alleys T he C harlotte D epnrfm ent of

Trarlsportatlon has recelved a petltlon to abandon

publlc rlght-of-w ay and ls requestm g tlus C ouncll

A ctlon m  aocordance w lth the statute

P etitioner:
m chard L  Eppley, John F and K aren D  B room e

R ighte f-W ay to be abandoned:

A  portlon of L och L even Street

Cle Councll ykgenda Seprenlber 8 1997 Page 29



L ocation:
From  Cheshlre A venue eastw ardly approxlm ately

175 feet

R eason:
T o lncorporate the rlght-of-w ay lnto adlacent

property ow ned by the petltloners

C om m unity lnput: N otification:
ln accordance w ltll C lty Pohcy the C harlotte

D epar% ent of Transportatlon (CD OT) has sent
abandonm ent petm ons to adlom m g property

ow ners, nelghborhood assoclatloris, pn vate utlllty

com pam es and C lty D epalt nents for revlew

Adjoining property owners - N o oblectlon
N eighborhood A ssociations - N o oblectlon

R eld Park N elghborhood A ssoclatlon

P rivate U tility C om panies - N o oblectlon

C fty D epartm enl  - R evlew  has ldentltied no

apparem  reason thls closm g w ould

B e contrary to the publlc lnterest, or

-  D eprlve any lndlvldualts) ow m ng property
m  tlle vlclm ty reasonable m gress/egress to

hls property as tm tllned ln N C G ,S 160A -

299

A ttacllm ent 10

M ap

C l4f C ouncll A genda Septecibrr 8 1997 Page J9



28. P ublic A uction

A ction : D eclare specific vehicles, equipm ent, variolzs parts and

supplies and other m iscellaneous item s as surpltls and

approve a resolution authorizing them  for sale at

public auctlon on Saturday, Septem ber 27, 1.997 at

10:00 a.m . at the H olm an-M oody hanger site, 7515-A

W arren R oad, C harlotte, N orth C arolina.

E xplanation of Pursuant to N orth C arollna G  S 160A -270, approval ls

R equest: requested for a publlc auctlon on Septem ber 27, 1997 at

10 ()0 a m  to dlspose of C lty ow ned property declared as

surplus

A ttachm ent 11

L 1st of property to be declared as surplus

c lry c ouncll A genda septem ber 8 1997 Bage 31



29. Property T ransactions

A ction: A pprove the follow ing propert.y acquisitions.

A cquisition: A . P roiect N otlhw est C lrcm nferentlal G rade

Separatlon-A Tp-8, Parcel #10

O w nerts) Stephen E C olem an &  w f , Stlzanne L

C olem ln

P ropertv A ddress 115 V alleydaie R oad,

C harlotte, N  C 28214

Propertl to be-A cquired 25,003 44 sq R ( 574

ac )
Im provem ents Slngle Fam lly R esldence &  O ut

B ulldm g

Purchase Price $82,000
A pnraiser T B H arn s, Jr &  Jam es M  O w ens

R  em arks T otal acqulsltlon Of thls property ls

requlred for the northw est clrcum ferentlal grade

separatlon prolect C om pensatlon based on tw o

lndependent apprm sals m ade on tlus property

Z tm ed R -17 U se R esldentlai

1991 Tax V alue $58,480
T ax-c o-de 031 01 1 04

B . Proiect F A  R  Part 150 Land A cqulsltlon

O w nerts) W lm am  R  M lkeal Sr and Scott T

M lkeal Jr
P roperty A ddress 4620 B eam  R oad

Pronertv to be acauired 1 389 acres

lm nrovem ents R anch house

TM  V alue $52,720
Purchase Pn ce $126,000
R em ârks The purchase prîce w as determ m ed by

an lndependent appralser and w as revlew ed by a

seçond appralser Each appralsal takes m to

conslderatlon the specltk  condltlon and slze of the

land and house T he tax value ls determ m ed on a

m ore generlc basls and w lll be lugher or low er for

land/house w lth certam  attrlbutes R esldentlal

property ls acqulred per Federal G m delm es 49

C FR Part 24 of the U nlform  A cqulsltltm  and

R elocatlon A ct of 1970 A cqulsltlon and

relocatlon costs are tllglble for F ederal A vlauon

A dm lm stratlon relm bursem ent

C 1@  C ouncll A genda Szpz m ber 8 1997 Pag: 32



*  30. M inutes

A ction : A pprove m inutes as folllm s:

* C ity/c ounty/school B oard M eeting -

A ugas't 19, 1997

i

c ltf C ouncû A gtsda SeptecAber 8 1997 Page 33


